

## JUMOKE ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL

Mission: To prepare children to successfully compete in the global marketplace despite the social and economic challenges they may presently face. The academy is dedicated to rigorous academic and social standards achieved by holding high expectations for all students during challenging instruction.

## "Loving Scholars, Nurturing Minds, and Empowering Futures"

### **Regular Board Meeting**

## Jumoke Academy Central Office - 999 Asylum Ave., Suite 200, Hartford

## Tuesday, January 14, 2025

### 6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

## Meeting ID: 827 5268 3226 Passcode: Oltccf

## Agenda

#### **OPENING**

• Welcome/Public Comments

#### **BOARD CHAIR COMMENTS**

Mr. Sam Gray, Board Chair

Dr. Troy A. Monroe, CEO/Superintendent

Opening Remarks

#### **CEO/SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT**

PART A

- December Scholar of the month Recognition
  - Amana Walcott, TED-JAH
  - Kamryn Washington, JAH-SMaRT
  - Yeriel Burgos Rodriguez, JAH-HC

#### PART B

- District Updates
  - Faculty Member Acknowledgement
  - New Board Member Interest
  - Heritage Gala
  - Corrective Action Plan/Human Resources

Jumoke Academy will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the basis of race, color, religious creed, age, marital status, national origin, ancestry, sex, gender identity or expression, sexual orientation, intellectual disability, mental disability or physical disability including, but not limited to, blindness, (unless such disability, even with reasonable accommodation, prevents the applicant from being able to perform the work involved), or in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or of the State of Connecticut. Further, Jumoke Academy will not retaliate against or condone retaliation against any person or group of persons who oppose actions, treatment or conduct that they believe to be discriminatory.



## JUMOKE ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL

Mission: To prepare children to successfully compete in the global marketplace despite the social and economic challenges they may presently face. The academy is dedicated to rigorous academic and social standards achieved by holding high expectations for all students during challenging instruction.

#### PART C

Curriculum & Instruction

Dr. Marie Gordon-Hall, Chief Academic Officer

# Academic Update Theme: Leveling the Playing Field for Scholars' Success

 Thelma Ellis Dickerson's Jumoke Academy Elementary School Presentation Latoya Johnson, Principal

#### CONSENT AGENDA

- December Regular Board Meeting Minutes
- November 2024 Financial Statements

#### DIRECTOR OF FINANCE REPORT

Sheryl Deloso, Director of Finance

- Audit Update
- 2-24-2025 Budget Update
- 6-Month Financial Health Check
- 325 Renovations Update
- Gala Sponsorship Ticket Sales

#### **BUILDING SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT**

• None

#### EXECUTIVE SESSION

• None

#### **ITEMS FOR FUTURE AGENDA**

- Enrollment Pulse
- Enrollment Retention Data

#### ADJOURNMENT

Jumoke Academy will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the basis of race, color, religious creed, age, marital status, national origin, ancestry, sex, gender identity or expression, sexual orientation, intellectual disability, mental disability or physical disability including, but not limited to, blindness, (unless such disability, even with reasonable accommodation, prevents the applicant from being able to perform the work involved), or in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or of the State of Connecticut. Further, Jumoke Academy will not retaliate against or condone retaliation against any person or group of persons who oppose actions, treatment or conduct that they believe to be discriminatory.